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AAKASH (INDIA) PROJECTS * BUILDERS PRIAVTE LIMITED
Profit and Loss statement for the year ended 31*t March, 2020

Particulars

Revenue from operations
Other Income
Total Revenue (I +11)

Cost of materials consumed

Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress
and Stock-in-Trade

Employee benefitexpense

Financial costs

Depreciation and amortization expense

Otherexpenses

Total Expenses

Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III -
V)

Exceptional Items

Profit before extraordinary itemsand tax (V - VI)
Extraordinary Items

ProfitM ore tax (VII-VIH)

Tax expense:
(1) Current tax
(2) Deferred tax

Profit/ (Loss) from the pend from continuing operations (VII -
vuI)

Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations
Tax expense of discounting operations
Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing operations (X1I - X1ff)

Profit/ (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)

Earning per equity share:
(1) Baste
"2) Diluted

As per our report ot even date

For R. Gopal k Associates

Chartered Accountants

CA K.G. Agarwai
Partner

M~No 915820
FRN 000846C

Place: Jamshedpur

Date:

\ 0 SEP 2020

UDJ#:%00*$110 fffiR # ee*io6

Note
No

15
16

17
16

19

Figures tor the
currentreporting
period

88,911,996

4,415,797
93327,791

66,890,271

(48,768366)
9349,473
4,244363

957,915
51360330
84333385

9,093,908

9,093,908

9,093,yiK

2.204,059
(31,724)

6,928373

6,928373

99

(VijvrvT" (j<cO

DIRECTORS

Figures for the

previous reporting

period
84,271,400

3,599.883
87371,283

120,035,485

(79,804350)
9,039,245
4374363

768,055
26320,487
81.232,985

6.638,298

6338398

6,638,2%

2307A35
54,045

4,376,618

4376318

A3
63

d -



14

15

16

17

18

19

Short term loans and advances
Others 2434,060
Total 24,34,060

Revenue from Operations (for companies other than a finance

company)
Revenue from - Sale of Flat/Shop 8,89,11,996
Less: Excise Duty
Total 839,11,996
Other Income
Other Operating Income
Interest income 7,14,661
Rent Received 24,72,144
Profit/ (Loss) on Sale of Assets -
STCG on MF 4,04,550
Other non-operating income (net of expenses directly attributable to
such income) 8,24,442
Total 44,15,797
Employee Benefits Expense
Salaries and wages 33,15,143
Employer Contribution to PF and ES1C 2,17,186
Salary to Directors 60,00,000
Staff welfare expenses 17,144
Total 95,49,473
Finance Costs
Interest expenses 42,44,263
Total 42,44,263
Manufacturing & Other Expenses
Power and fuel 25,25350
Printing & Stationary 2,65,093
Architect Fees 50,94,916
Building Permit Charges 29,36348
Consultancy & Legal Expenses 65,86,603
Repairs & Maintenance 836,706
Office Exp 3,35,983
Rent Paid 5,62335
Commission Exp 1,57,071
Insurance 1,50,907
Carriage & freight 3,43,935
Computer Exp 232378
Telephone & Mobile Expenses 2,70,829
Auditors Remuneration 1,00,000
Security Charges 11,92.400
Travelling & Conveyance expenses 16,43,092
Labour Charges 1,41,12,015
GST Expenses 72,53,921
Business Promotion 26,28,685
Advertisement Exp 1537393
GST Audi! Fees 30,000
Other Expenses 25,03,939
Total 1 5,13,60330

69,27,021
69,27,021

8,42,71/100

8,42,71,400

7,73,624
23,81,964

4,06349

37,746
35,99383

28,10,378
236,192
60,00,000
22,675
90,39,24.5

46,74363
46,74363

13,60,692
1,46,631

10,29,435
54,51,075
1,74,414
5,23,640
4,44302
69,720
1,44,909
332,726
1,80,157
2,53,528
1,00,01X1
5,65,854
4,19,686
1,17,85,134
2,75,086
536,612
6,56,775

r 20,29,611
( * 26520787



AAJ aj| VR1A)jy QIEg3AByiLPERS PRIVATE UMHEP

NOTEST FIXED ASSETS (ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF I. BALANCESHEET) AS AT 31Sf MARCH » »

Grow Block Deprecation N etflock
PARTICULARS AS AT ADDITION DEDUCTION ASAT3103 2020 ASAT FORTHE YEAR DEDUCTION UPTO 31.03 203 AS AT 31.03 2020 AS AT 31 03.2019
01.04.2019 01.04.2019 A
M Rt fo
Office Equipments 846,909 555,910 . 1,402,819 461,017 159334 020351 781,968 385,892
Computer 726,458 579397 - 1,306,155 653,680 234,146 887326 418,328 7X777
Motor Cycle 88,753 88,753 45,373 11/237 56310 32,143 43,380
Motor Car 7,549,719 - 7,549,719 6,185,817 379,965 6/565,78) 983,936 1,363,901
Plant A Machinery 620,160 '715,645 - 1335,805 249,602 153,462 103364 932,741 370,558
Furniture A Fixture 321,660 1,221,700 1,543,360 258,729 19,271 278300 1,265,360 62,9)1
Room at Vimal Akasli . 200,000 - 200,000 - - am,ooo! -
Flat Akash Ganga Appi ’,000,000 - 2,000,000 . 2300,000 2,000,000
Flat Vimal Aakash 34,000,000 39,000,000 - - 39300,000 39300300
Rourkeia Shop at Cyan Aakash) 1,500,000 3,500,000 - - - 3,500,000 3,500,030
Shop Akash Enclave (BOI) ’337,250 2337,250 - - - - 2337,250 2,837,230
M Y1\ = om ,riii . 60,763359 7.854,219 7 915 . 8,812,133 51,951,726 49,636,689

Previous Year tiguri- 17,7X0,525 39,710383 - 57,490.908 7,086,164 768,055 - 7354,219 49,6V> >N

Note: DepndiUon ha* no! been taken on those aMeta which have completed their uaeful Ufe and their value hat been taken at theirre*Idual value Le Five percent

Place: Jamshedpur DIRECTORS

D-i | 0 SEP 2020
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AAKASH (INDIA) PROJECTS & BUILDERS PRIAVTE LIMITED
Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2020

Particulars

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

(1) Shareholders' Funds

(a) Share Capital

(b) Reserves and Surplus

(c) Money received against share warrants
)

(2) Share application money pending allotment

(3) Non-Current Liabilities
(a) Long-term borrowings
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
(c) Other Long term liabilities
(d) Long-term provisions

(4) Current Liabilities
(a) Short-term borrowings
(b) Trade payables
(c) Other current liabilities
(d) Short-term provisions
Total
II.Assets
(1) Non-current assets
(a) Fixed assets
(i) Tangible assets
(ii) Intangible assets
(iii) Capital work-in-progress
(iv) Intangible assets under development
(b) Non-current investments
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)
(d) Long term loans and advances
(e) Other non-current assets

(2) Current assets
(a) Current investments
(b) Inventories
(c) Trade receivables
(d) Cash and cash equivalents
(e) Short-term loans and advances
(f) Other current assets

Total

As per our report of even date
For R. Gopal & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Ur*/
CA R.G. Agarwal
Partner

M.No 015820

FRN 000846C

FPIace :{am hedpur

ate:l Q A~ 2020

Ot>x«>".LootS92.t>nr\rW 8Bi4\ ol

Note

No

10

11
12
13
14

Figures for the

current reporting

period

69,76,100
3,62,46,725

3,96,32,220
5,70,881
2,21,72,132

20,87,219
20,56,41,016
5,35,190
31,38,61,484

5,19,51,726

2,59,54,862

1,82,77,548
63,67,188

19,28,44,736
5,98,805
1,54,32,559
24,34,060

3”7,38,61,484

Figures for the

previous reporting

period

69,76,100
2,93,18,152

5,46,68,771
6,09,605
1,95,14,480

1,16,33,927
11,35,33,002
3,49,502
23,66,03,539

4,9636,689

1,50,10,012

36,96,273
57,79,249

14,40,76,170
7,55,243
1,07,22382
69,27,021

'L 23,66,03,539

DIRECTORS



AAKASH (INDIA) PROJECTS 4k BUILDERS PRIAVTE LIMITED

Notesannexed toand forming part of the financial statement for the war ended 31st March 2020

Note Figures for the Figures fear the

Particular* currentreporting previous reporting
No . .
period period
1 2 3 4
....................... r
1 Share Capital
Equity Shore Capital
Authorised Share capital 10,000,000 10,000,000
100000 Equity shares* of Rs, 100/ -each
Issued, subscribed A fully paid share capital 6,976,100 6,976.100

69761 Equity shares of Rs. 100/- each fully paid.
Caffs unpaid
Forfeited shares

Total 6.976,100 6,976.100
Reconciliation of issued share capital
Share capital at the beginning of the year no. erfShares 69.761 69.761
Amount 6.976.100 6.976.100
Issued during the year no. of Shares
Amount
Brought bock during the year no. of Shares
Amount
Share capital at theend of the year no. ofShares 69.761 69.761
Amount 6.976.100 6.976.100
(a) RahulSawa No of Sivares 17,261 17,261
StefShore holding 24.74% 374%
Amount 1,726,100 1,726,100
(b) Manju Devi Sawa No. of Shares 28,550 28,550
% ofShare holding 40.93% 40.93%
Amount t*S5,000 2,855.000
(c) Vishal Sawa No. ofShare* 21,950 21,950
% of Share holding 31.46% 31.46%
Amount 7197000 Zm ooo

Note>

Tlw Company has only one class of equity shares havinga par value of Rs. 100/- per share- Each holder of equity share
isentitled to one vote per share. Dividend, ifany, declared by the Company to be received in Indian Currency. The
dividend proposed ifany by the Board of Directors is subject to the approval of the share holders in the ensuing
Annua! General Meeting.

In the event of liquidation of the company, the holders of the equity shares will he entitled to receive remaming assets
of Utecompany, after distribution of ail preferential amounts. Tire distribution will be in proportion to llte number erf
equity shares heid by the share itoidei*

2 Reserves and Surplus

Other Reserve / fund 29,318,152 24,119389
Surplus 6,928373 5,198,463
Total 36\246,725 2M W S2
3 laang-term borrowings
Secured
Car Loans 143-W 567.052
Bank OD 9,224,50* 9,206,4*7
Term Loan 2732.465 47373.368
Unsecured
Loans and advances from related parties 3/321,864 l 7321864

........................................................................................ TQUIf1 ft**?20

QS£p W® AvviJu L ctAvy W E>2



10

11

12

Other long term liabilities
Trade Payable
Others

Other current liabilities
Amount received in advance
Other ctavabteet

Short-teon provisions
Others

Tangible Assets

Total

Total

Total

Land/ Building/ Plant A Equipment/ Furniture A fixtures/

Vehicles/ Office Equipment/

Others (individually)

Opening Balance

Add acquisition through business combination
Other Adjustments

Less: Disposals
Gross Block at year end (a)
Look Depreciation
Opening Depreciation
Depreciation for the year
depreciation Deletion
Total acrmnalated depredation fb)
Net carrying’ value (a) (b)

Other non-current investments

Long Term Loansaim Advances
Secured considered good

Security Deposits
Other loans and advances

Other non-current assets

Trade Receivables

Inventories
Firaihed Goods

Work in progress

Trade receivable*

Unsecured
1,0vi: Allowance lor Bad debts

Stab total

Total

Total

Sub Total
Total!

Total

Total'

Total]

5*72377
16,299.755
22,172,132

203*5X1X30
1,788,986
205%41,016

535.190
535,190

57,490,908
3,271952

60,763*59
60,763*59

7,854,219
957,915

8*11133
51,951,726
51,951,726

25,954,862
25,954*62

12,414,112

5%63,436
18,277.548
18,277*48

6*67,188
6*67,188

43,604*30
149,240,206
192*44,736

598*05

598*05

6,414,202
11,100,278
19,514,450

112,521.468
1*11*34
113*33*02

349,502
349*02

17,780,525
39,710*83

57,490,908
57.490,908
7%86,164
768,055

7*54*19

49*36*89

15*10*12
15*10*12

230*10
3.465%63
3*96*73
3%96,273

5,779.249
5,779%49

144,076,170
'144.076.170

755,243

755,243



14

15

16

17

18

19

Short term loans and advances
Others
Total

Revenue from Operations (for companies other ihan a finance
company)
Revenue from - Sale of Flat/Shop
Leas: Excise Duty
Total

Other Income
Other Operating Income
Interest income
Rent Received
Profit/ (Loss) on Sale of Assets
STCG on MF
Other non-operating income (net of expenses directly attributable to
such income)
Total

Employee Benefits Expense
Salaries and wages
Employer Contribution to PF and ES1C
Salary to Directors
Staff welfare expenses
Total'

Finance Costs
Interest expenses

Total

Manufacturing & Other Expenses
Power and fuel
Printing & Stationary
Architect Fees
Building Permit Charges
Coasultancy & Legal Expenses
Repairs & Maintenance
Office Exp
Rent Paid
Commission Exp
Insurance
Carriage & freight
Computer Exp
Telephone & Mobile Expenses
Auditors Remuneration
Security Charges
Travelling & Conveyance expenses
Labour Charges
GST Expenses
Business Promotion
Advertisement Exp
GST Audit Fees
Other Expenses
Total

2434,060
24,34,060

8,89,11,9%

839,11,996

7,14,661
24,72,144

4,04,550

8,24,442
44,15,797

33,15,143
2,17,186
60,00,000
17,144
95,49,473

42,44,263
42,44,263

25,25,250
2,65,093
50,94,916
29,36,548
6536,603
836,706
3,35,983
5,62335
1,57,071
1,50,907
3,43,935
2,62378
2,70,829
1,00,000
11,92.400
16,43,092
1,41,12,045
72,53,921
26,28,685
1537393
30300
25,03,939
1 5,13,60330

CAT '0'L\

69,27.021
69,27,021

8,42,71,400

8,42,71,400

7,73,624
23,81,964

4,06349

37,746
35,99383

28,10,378
236,192
60,00,000
22,675
9039,245

46,74363
46,74363

13,60,692
1,46,631

10,29,435
54,51,075
1,74,414
5,23,640
4,44302
69,720
1,44,909
332,726
130,157
2,53,528
1,00,000
5,65,854
4,19,686
1,17,85,134
2,75,086
536,612
636,775

* 20,29,611
( * 2,65.20387

O o-0 7N



AAKASH (INDIA! PROIECTS A BUILDERS PRIVATE UMTTEP

Cro” Block Depreciation New tek
PARTICULARS AS AT ADDITION DEDUCTION  ASAT 31 03 2020 AS AT FOR THE YEAR DEDUCTION UPTO03103 2021 AS AT 31m 2020 ASAT3T03.2019
01.04.21)19 01 >4.2019 4
fit St u fe St B&
Office Equipments 846,909 555,910 1,402,819 461,017 159,834 620.851 781,968 385%)2
Computer 726,458 579597 1,306,155 653,<»80 234,146 887,826 418,328 7X777
Motor Cycle 88,753 88,753 45,373 11,237 56,610 37143 43,380
Motor Cer 7549,719 7,549,719 6,185,817 379,965 6,565,785 983,936 1,363,901
Plant A Machinery 620,160 715,645 1,335,805 249,602 153,462 *103,061 932,741 370,558
Furniture A Fixture 321,660 1,221,700 1,543,360 258.729 19,271 278*0.) 1,265,360 62931
Room at Vimal Akash - 200,000 200,000 . - 200,000
Flat Akash Cange Appt ’,000,000 2000,1** - - 20t*1,(XM! 2tWO,0U0
Flat Vimal Aakash yi,000,000 39,000,000 - - 39*00,000 000%00
Rourkela Shop at Cyan Aakash) 1,500,000 3,500,000 - 3,500,000 3,500*00
Shop Akash Enclave (BOO ’537,250 2,837,250 - - 2*37,250 2837,250
52490,908 _ 3 Q72,952 _ 60,763,859, 7,854,219 *417,915 87912,133 51,951,726 49,636,689
Previous Year linures 17,780,525 39,710,383 57.4VQ.908 7,086.164 768*55 7334,219 49,6V>HtV
Note: Depreciation K »not been Uktn on thoee M C Mwhich hivr completed their useful Ufe end their value luf been uk< at their residue! velue Le PHe petrent
DIRECTORS
v Y S o ¢ ¢ r
j7-~ 0
(\y3



AAKASH (INDIA) PRQIECTS & BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes annexed to and forming part of Balance Sheet as at 31st March. 2020

Notes 20

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH' 2020
1  Significant Accounting Policies:
A. System of Accounting:

I These financial statements have been prepared to comply with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in
India (Indian GAAP), including the Accounting Standards notified under the relevant provisions of the Companies
Act, 2013.

II. The financial statements are prepared on accrual basis under the historical cost convention, except for certain Fixed
Assets which are carried at historical cost. The financial statements are presented in Indian rupees rounded off
to the nearest rupees.

B Fixed Assets:

The cost of Tangible Assets comprises its purchase price, borrowing cost and any cost directly attributable to bringing
the asset to its working condition for its intended use.

C  Depreciation:
Depreciation is provided based on useful life of fhe assets as prescribed in Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013
In respect of additions or extensions forming an integral part of existing assets
depreciation is provided as aforesaid over the residual life of the respective assets.

D Inventories:
Finished products are valued at lower of cost or net realisable value and Work in I'rogress are valued at Cost. Cost
comprises all direct and indirect costs and is computed on FIFO (First In First Out)basis. Rawmaterials, Stores, Spare and
loose tools are valued at cost comprising of purchase price, freight and handling, taxes, duties and other attributable cost
and is computed on FIFO basis. Valuation of Inventories has been done by Technical Team of management

E Income:
Income from sales is accounted for on the accrual basis.

F  Expenditure:
Expenditure are accounted for on accrual basis.

G Deferred Tax
Deferred Tax is accounted for by computing the tax effect of timing
difference arise up to beginning the year and during the year and
reversed in subsequent period.

Particulars As at31.03.2020 As at31.03.2019

Opn Assets 6,09,605 6,63,650

Add : Asset during the year (38,724) (SUMS)

Cls. AssetV (Liability) 5,70,881 6,09,605

Current Year Previous Year
2019-20 2018-19 Yu
3 C.ILF. VALUE OF IMPORTS: NIL NIL
N \ " g

4 Expenditure in Foreign Currency NIL NIL y
5 Earning in Foreign Currency NIL NIL ci>AV\ Zct]jJu —

6 Other Expenses Included
a. Auditors' Remuneration

For Audit Fee 1,00,000 1,00,000 L >
8 Previous Year's figures have been regrouped & rearranged for the sake of comparision.
9 Paise have been rounded off to the nearest rupee.

Place:Jamshedpur

™\ 6 SEP 2020



MKASH (INDIA) PROJECTS & BL11.DERS PRIVATE LLMITED

NOTES FORMING PART OP THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2020

71 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS:
(a) Balance Confirmations from parties are still awaited

(b) Previous year figures have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the

current year's classification/ disclosure.

(c) Disclosures required under Section 22 of the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development
Act, 2006:
Based on the information available with the Company, the balance due to micro and small enterprises
as defined under the MSMED Act, 2006 is Rs. Nil (Previous year Rs. Nil) and no interest has been paid
or is payable under the terms ot the MSMED Act, 2006.

d

=

Pursuant to the enactment of Companies Act 2013, the company lias applied the estimated useful lives
as specified in Schedule II. Accordingly the unamortised carrying value is being depreciated /
amortised over the revised/remaining useful lives. The written down value of Fixed Assets whose
lives have expired as at IM\pril 2013and its tax effect have been adjusted directly against the retained
earnings.

(e) Contingent Liabilities And Commitments:
(Rs. In Lakhs)
Contingent Liabilities:

As at
31-March,2020 31- March, 2019
Guarantees to Banks and Financial Institutions against NIL NIL

creditfacilities extended to third parties

Commitments: Nil
(0 Related Party Disclosures:
As per Accounting Standard 18, the disclosures of transactions with the related parties are given
below:
(i) Listof related parties where control exists and related parties with whom transactions have taken
place during the year and relationships:

Name of Related Party Relationship

Rahul Sawa Director

VishalSawa Director

Manju Devi Sawa Director

SwetaSawa Director \Y% A
MrinaiSawa Director \

fa s



AAKA-SH (INDIA) PROJECTS & BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED

(ii) Details of related party transactions:

Nature of Transactions

Director Remuneration

Unsecured Loan taken/ (repaid)

Sales during the year

For R. Gopal& Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN :000846C

CAK G Agarwal
Partner

M. N 0.:015820
Place: Jamshedpur

J Q $EP 2020

20015810 00 */* 8£H iC6

Name of Party

Rahul Sawa
VishalSawa
Manju DeviSawa

Sweta Sawa

Mrinal Sawa
Rahul Sawa
Manju Devi Sawa
H.P. Sawa Huf
Jugal Kishore
Sweta Sawa

Mrinal Sawa

(Amount in Rs.)

n

A
mount 4 03.2020

12,00,000 13,17,480
12,00,000 6,18,630
12,00,000  19,60,840
12,00,000 19,37,900

12,00,000 17,49,689

NIL 8,84,618
NIL 1237,000
NIL 4,00,246

5,00,000 5,00,000
NIL 27,00,000
NIL 2230,000

Balance O/s as at

31.03.2019

837/400

439,400
937,400
937,400

937,400
834,618
12,37,000
4,00,246
NIL
27,00,000
22,00300

I



AAKASH (INDIA) PROJECTS & BUILDERS PRIAVTE LIMITED
Profit and Loss statement for the year ended 31st March, 2019

Figures for the

. Note .
Particulars current reporting
No .
period
I Revenue from operations 14 8,42,71,400
II. Other Income 15 35,99,883
m. Total Revenue (I +11) 8,78,71,283
iv. Expenses:
Cost of materials consumed 12,00,35,485
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress
and Stock-tn-Trade (7,98,04*50)
Employee benefit expense 16 90,39,245
Financial costs 17 46,74/363
Depreciation and amortization expense 7,68,055
Other expenses 18 2*5,20,487
Total Expenses 8,12,32,985
V. Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (Ifl -
V) 66*8,298
VL Exceptional Items
vu. Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) 66*8,298
vm. Extraordinary Items
IX. Profit before tax (VII - VIII) 66*8*98
X, Tax expense:
(1) Current tax 15,63*50
(2) Deferred tax (1,23,715)
XL Profit/fLoss) from the perid from continuing operations (VD -
VIII) 51,98,463
XH  Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations
XIII. Tax expense of discounting operations
XIV. Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing operations (XII - XHI) _
XV. Profit/ (loss) for the period (XI + XIV) 51,98,463
XVI. Earning per equity share:
(I) Basic 75
Total  (2) Diluted 75
As per our report of even date
For R. Gopal & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Dewier

Partner
M.No

m om ***® iw

R= JAMSHEDPUR

FRN 000846C

m m w UHR®

Figures for the
previous reporting
period

11,75,45,769
39,87.001
12,15*2,770

7,28,90,424

1,05%4,121
55,48,493
2*0*07
10.10,626
2*5,25,796
11%6,99%69

78.33%01

78*3*01

78*3,301

22*7,635
54,045

55,71,621

55,71*21

80
80

m stiim m M is &8fjd*r-»m m t»

Sr*«it Utf-Tti;
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Date:
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13  Shortterm loans and advances
Others 69,27,021 62.77,752
Total 69,27,021 62,77,752
14  Revenue from Operations (for companies other than a finance
company)
Revenue from - Sale of Flat/Shop 8,42,71,400 11,7535,769
Less: Excise Duty
Total 8,42,71,400 11.75,45,769
15 Other Income
Other Operating Income
Interest income 7,73,624 11.34,975
Rent Received 2331,964 22,39.1584
Profit/ (Loss) on Sale of Assets
5TCG on MF 4,06349 4,74,100
Other non-operating income (net of expenses directly attributable to
such income) 37,746 1,38,012
Total 35,99383 39.87,001
16  Employee Benefits Expense
Salaries and wages 28,10,378 28,06,608
Employer Contribution tt>PF and E5IC 236,192 2.13.010
Salary to Directors 60,00,000 25,20,000
Staff welfare expenses 22375 8,875
Total 9039345 55,48393
17 Finance Costs
Interest expenses 46.74363 2,00,007
Total 46,74363 2,00,007
Power and fuel 1330.692 9,85,092
Pnniing & Stationary 136331 69,730
Building Plan and Survey Work - 6.000
Building Permit Charges 10,29,435 11,98,825
Consultancy Expenses 54,51375 1031,117
Repairs it Maintenance 1,74,414 10,82,028
Office Exp 5,23,640 -
Rent Paid 4,44302 4,05,000
Commission Exp 69,720 )
Insu%‘ance A 1,44,909 138377
Cartege i
1,80,157
Telephone & Mobile Expenses 233,528 2,94,182
Audifors Remuneration 1,00,000 108348
Security Charges 5 65354 6:;6.494
Travelling & Conveyance expenses 419386 14.94,967
Labour Charges 1,17,85,134 14310131
GST Expenses T
2.75386
Business Promotion
Advertisement Exp Z:z;;; il;;f;;
Bad Debts
Other Expenses ) 8,68367
20,29,611 10,16,104
Total 2,6530387 2.3535,798
MASH (INDIA)PROJECTS &BTO S P M UWTffi  AAXASH(.DIAIPfI0JKTS86UHIi
* * 1 or
e om AthSHwt{HK B%'«r:S**WJFiwmu
3<xU*CA

Ofrfdff?

Dtfgclnf

Director



AAKASH (INDIA) PROJECTS U BLTTIOERS PRLAVTE LIM ITED
PTQ(U and Loss statement for the year ended JJst March, 2018

Flgorts far Ib* Figures for Th*
ParWcdar* Note No current reporting prevfoul reporting
period prrlod
1 Revenue Imm operations 14 117,5»5.760 131,404,967
n. Other incumc 1c 3,967,001 3,498,204
ni. ToUJ Revrnsc (I *n) 171,532,770 134,903,171
rv. [T'xpcnSiS
Costof mak'mls itrammed 72%90.424 41,312.451
Chan” In utveolnnew of finished re*>Jj, wenk-m-proy.n'vi
and Stock *in-Tnule 10p24,121 61.929*05
Employee benefit expense 1fi 5,348,493 5,«*.<»;e
Financial coala 17 3XL.HO07 3>,£%3
Orpin inlion amiannwli/ntim evpinso uno.626 2209,968
Other rtjvnsea 1B 23,525,798 19,269,999
Total Expeniies. 113,699,469 129,108,993
V. Pmfil before r-xcopUon*) nod cxiromdinniY item* and U* (HI »
V) 7,833.301 5.794]278
VL. Exceptional items _
VO.  Profit before cKhmardinarv Item* and fax (V - VI) 7413,301 3,794,278
viu. E-xicnorcfinary Items *
DC  Profit before Lot (Vfi - VU]) 7,833.301 5.794,278
X.  Taxexpense;
(1) Current wx 220/ A35 1,779,/ V1
(2) CV-forred lax 54,035 4CM.175
X]. Profii/ (Loss) from the perid from continuing opetsiiunv (VJf -
vun 5,571,622 3/310,112
XU. Profit/ (Lo$&) from discontinuing operations B
5QJ- Tax expense uf discounting operations .
XJV. Pmfii/ (I<nr) from CW-miiinuin(* op«*raMom (M1 - XIfl) _ .
XV. Profit/(Loss) for (hr period (XI * XIV) 5,571,A22] 3,610,112
XV] Earning per equity share:

L 50 2
Toni  (2) Diiuit'd r ao 52
As pet oar report of even dale AAWSIi 111 m PSijIS i HI13BS ftiYAC UMITID
Per R. Gopa] 4c Associates  Kyf ! e (I
Chartered Accountant* ) A V1.

CA R.G. Agarwa]J
Partner

M]JVo 015620

FRN000646C * >efl \ A 2'

Py~ -vy-\ I =

1 »

Place: Jamshedpur DIRECTORS
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